STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES ZEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION M
=Ry L=
W
BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504
ANITA LOCKWOOD (5081 827-5800

CABINET SECRETARY

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER DHC-917

i as Division n
UNOCAL Oil & Gas Divisi E@E“’E@

3300 North Butler Avenue
SEP2 31993

Farmington, NM 87401
Attention: Glen O. Papp OIL CON DIV. !

Rincon Unit Well No. 168-E DiST. 3

Unit I, Section 36, Township 27 North, Range 7 West, NMPM,
Rio Armiba County, New Mexico.

Undesignated Gallup and Basin Dakota Pools

Dear Mr. Papp:

Reference is made to your recent application for an exception to Rule 303-A of the Division
Rules and Regulations to permit the subject well to commingle production from both pools
in the wellbore.

It appearing that the subject well qualifies for approval for such exception pursuant to the
provisions of Rule 303-C, and that reservoir damage or waste will not result from such
downhole commingling, and correlative rights will not be violated thereby, you are hereby
authorized to commingle the production as described above and any Division Order which
authorized the dual completion and required separation of the two zones is hereby placed
in abeyance.

In accordance with the provisions of Rule 303-C-4., total commingled oil production from
the subject well shall not exceed S0 barrels per day, and total water production shall not
exceed 100 barrels per day. The maximum amount of gas which may be produced daily
from the well shall be determined by Division Rules and Regulations or by the gas
allowable for each respective prorated pool as printed in the Division’s San Juan Basin Gas
Proration Schedule.

Assignment of allowable to the well and allocation of production from the well shall be on
the following basis:

Undesignated Gallup Pool Oil 0% | Gas 25%
Basin Dakota Pool Oil 100% | Gas 5%
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AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE
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0il Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC DxL
Proposed NSL Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX Proposed PMX
Proposed NSP Proposed DD

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application received on Zf’j/[V—

for the LY/ (AL ///////’ c//"/( v
OPERATOR “LEASE & WELL NO.
ZT"j?é;";X;7;4/’€ZC7LL) and my recommendations are as follows:
UL-S-T-R
e

Yours truly,




Unocal Oil & Gas Division
Unocal Corporation

3300 North Butler Avenue
Suite 200

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Telephone (505) 326-7600
Fax: (505) 326-6145

UNOCAL ~

August 6, 1993
CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Farmington District

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division M EME?S

Attn: Mr. William J. LeMay = BEIVE P
P.O. Box 2088 " 12
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 AUG1 01993

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Oﬂ. CON. DIV.
Attn: Mr. Frank Chavez DIST. 3

1000 Rio Brazos Road ' )

Aztec, New Mexico 87410
Dear Sirs:
Union Oil Company of California (UNOCAL) requests permission to downhole
commin%le production from the Undesignated Gallup and Basin Dakota formations
in the following well:

Rincon Unit No. 168E

1845’ FSL, 840’ FEL

Section 36, T27N, R7TW

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

As provided by Order No. R-9893, administrative approval may be granted without
notice and hearing.

As required for an exception to rule 303-A, the following information is attached:
1. An acreage dedication plat showing offset lease ownership.
2. A Form C-116 showing current productivity from each zone.
3. A wellbore diagram with completion detail.
4

. A bottomhole pressure from each zone and a calculated
adjustment to a common datum.

w

Gas analyses from each zone.
6. An allocation formula for commingled production.

7. A copy of the notification letter sent to all offset operators and the
Bureau of Land Management.




The Undesignated Gallup formation is uneconomic to drill as a stand alone well.
To develop these reserves, a dual or commingled completion is required. We
estimate an ultimate recovery of approximately 300 MMCF from the Gallup
horizon, which would otherwise remain undeveloped. Also, commingling will allow
for better lift of liquids production and benefits from compression.

Both zones produce essentially dry gas. Therefore, the respective formation fluids
are compatible. Also, no crossflow will occur between the commingled zones.

If you have any questions, please contact Dana Delventhal at (505)326-7600. Thank
you for your consideration in this matter.
Sincerely,

Union Oil Company of California
dba UNOCAL

G%app 5

Field Supenntendent

Attachments
GOP/DLD/df
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RINCO UNIT NO. 168-E

1845' FSL, 840' FEL, SEC 36 T27N R7W
RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NM

K
rd

: KB DATUM = 13' ABOVE G.L.
4 GROUND ELEVATION = 6547'

Yoy
4

12 1/4" HOLE

BRI

8-5/8" 24# J-55 @ 373"
CMT'D W/ 250 SX - CIRC

. . DV TOOL @ 3132'
n CMT'D STAGE #3 W/805 SX - CIRC TO SURFACE.

7 7/8* HOLE

GALLUP

6506-44', 6550-88', 6598-6638’, 6702-10',
W/4 SPF

XO Sliding Sleeve
@ 6726

[l

Guiberson Unli Vi
pkr @ 6735

DV Tool @ 5338
CMT'D STAGE #2 W/290 SXS

bttt Fawbi Y

TUBING DETAIL

‘—E!

231 JTS 2-3/8° EUE 8RD J-55 14
@ 7311 ; £

DAKOTA

7198-7210', 7294-7314', 7330-36",
7346-74', 7382-7402', 7416-20', 7426-38',
W/4 SPF

S5 1/2° 17# LT & C @ 7529
CMT'D STAGE #1 W/610 SXS

PBTD @ 7482"

TD @ 7523




B & R SERVICE, INC.

P. O. Box 1048
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

(605) 325-2393

Company __Unocal Lease__Rincon well _ 168-E
County Rio Arriba State _ N.M. Date 11-27-92
Shut-in Zero Point K.B. Tbg. Pressure 1585
Casing Pressure Tbg. Depth Casing Perf.
Max. Temp. Fluid Level None
DEPTH PSIG GRADIENT
0 1581 - -
1000 1632 . 051
2000 1677 . 045
3000 1724 . 047
4000 1771 . 047
5000 1817 . 046
6000 1864 . 047
7000 1907 ., 043
7100 1912 .050

7200 1917 . 050
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RINCON UNIT NO. 168 E

After a 7 day SI period:
Gallup BHP = 1104 psi @ 6608
Dakota BHP = 1917 psi @ 7200°

Gas Gradient = 0.047 psi/ft

Adjusting to a common datum of 6608’:

1104 psi
1917 - [ (0.047)(7200 - 6608)] = 1889 psi

Gallup BHP
Dakota BHP

Therefore the reservoir pressures fall within the 50% requirement.
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Z ERVICE

WELL ANALYSIS COMPARISON

SE: RINCON #168E

DATE:

NQ.:

NITROGEN
coz
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
I-BUTANE
N-BUTANE
I-PENTANE
N-PENTANE
HEXANE+

11/27/92

20037

12/74/92
DAKOTA
20040

DECEMBER 8,

1992



Az OIS

UIT a0, Lh e

Rusecors

t
SYT ™CED
A3 psi @ T80

2 R @ 1300

< @11 @ T2oo
Pt
Q.
oo

e

C-lle ADTUSTEEARDT
TASIAD DAKSTA

T . . l~“.,v jl M
e 7] 1= IPN BR TTE ] iy @
T N 1] 1] N ] N I 1 T +]
if!
. rind i e R s E R 4] O Ao ©
1 Hiapg e A - S EIRERREREIRE @
LT ] . " . T30 1332 B I h v
FHHH | 1 EE o 1 ; ”
, 3 FE I HEE o E k o
| # 18 0 O e ! 8 e H I (O3 er h R il W
N 11T IENAEBASNE N [T 1 [ 1 13713 ~ «
1T i . it RS 1
-+ ISHEQENS -1 - ] +H- - . %
- Vl —+ - I I'H ] N - :
- ] d 01 I O O N L i + !
n . ol o
— +4—4 - - t—+ - g - A —
n - . N T Tgenn T n
4 -3 .-4.4 ‘-4 R -
4 28 4 = @
-+ a8 ~
= THIEE H i RSy n ©
it 3 disssEs S H = Ao HH b
T 8 = E 3 @
- 1 !|A [ lrnnn Vrl.,l. 8 s s T r [ <
1 apE SEEEH St HH H 1 o o 2 £ 1 R
H - T R St : L 11 -
A L H RN s
|l'. -4-~4 -1 - —— e o~
TT 1 ] 111111 N
ATHIT 1 [ HH HHEE I :
BNN 4 HHHEI N |-
i FHHHTT 1 i 5 (L] - .‘// LT -
- - d— —+ {1444 + 4 4+ - ~4 44 b4 - - H [ nn - . 1
- —4— i 11 ) II 1 )
| | N
R INEN N .
. - - - II
. +H 4 - - N i m
I nys T -1 1 " [}
T T T - o
T ~
HEH- FEHEEEE R mmi=ssEgSs - HHE e 4 - °
1k PR T S838 § T ©
. . 1 wing 08 B s aw - 1
-t H A .- - o
.\ -t 41 4444 1Tl ] an I [ v
-1 11 T4 1A - 1T -
EREREH THEEHH S H AT HHIRE HiH 1T H o i 4 o + "
18T TISRERS ] R A R 1
H ] §a e s e INgENpE. 117 (1 T
11 SRNUDNNI S NN MY S b
et Eilspsyans A= AR T T A R
ARG LI it 11 SEARNE N
1 T § L
I
L)

S® o~ v wn

o~

E0vL 9y

m987554 ™ o~

-

o x (378 -7

Qo o N~ 0 w9

VSN NI IaYW ‘OO H¥ISSI B 1TFININ
S3TDJAD € X € DINHLINVYOO

XM




RINCON UNIT NO. 168 E
ALLOCATION FORMULA

(BASED ON ADJUSTED C-116)

GAS PRODUCTION: Gallup Rate 204 MCFD
Dakota Rate 600 MCFD
Total Rate _804 MCFD
Therefore, Gallup 25%
Dakota 75%
OIL PRODUCTION: Gallup Rate 0 BOPD
Dakota Rate 7 BOPD
Total Rate 1 BOPD
Therefore, Gallup 0%

Dakota 100%




Unocal Oil & Gas Division
Unocal Corporation

3300 North Butler Avenue
Suite 200

Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Telephone (505) 326-7600
Fax: (505) 326-6145

UNOCAL »

August 6, 1993

Farmington District

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

1235 La Plata Highway

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Dear Sirs:

Union Oil Company of California (UNOCAL) has requested permission from the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division to downhole commingle production from
the Undesignated Gallup and Basin Dakota formations in the following well:

Rincon Unit No. 168E

1845’ FSL, 840’ FEL

Section 36, T27N, R7TW

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

If you have any objections to this proposal, please notify the NMOCD within twenty
(20) days. If you have any questions about this application, please contact Dana
Delventhal at (505)326-7600.

Sincerely,

Union Oil Company of California
dba UNOCAL

BINCREN

Glen O. Papp
Field Superintendent

GOP/DLD/df




